# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

## CURRENT REPORT Pursuant To Section 13 OR 15(d) Of The Securities Exchange Act Of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event r	reported)	October 14, 2021	
	PATRICK INDUSTRIES, INC.		
	(Exact name of registrant as specified in its	charter)	
Indiana	000-03922	35-1057796	
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification Number)	
107 W. Franklin Street, P	P.O. Box 638 Elkhart, Ind	diana 46515	
/	of Principal Executive Offices)	(Zip Code)	
(Address	of i fillolpai Excoutive Offices)		
•	elephone Number, including area code	(574) 294-7511	
Registrant's Te	,		
Registrant's Te	elephone Number, including area code the or former address if changed since last rep g is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filit er the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 C	port) ng obligation of the registrant under any of the follo FR 240.14d-2(b))	wing
Registrant's Te  (Former name theck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing rovisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):  Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Pre-commencement communications pursuant to F	elephone Number, including area code le or former address if changed since last rep g is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filit er the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) he Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CR Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CR	port) ng obligation of the registrant under any of the follo FR 240.14d-2(b))	wing
Registrant's Te  (Former name heck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing rovisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):  Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Fore-commencement communications pursuant to Fore-comme	elephone Number, including area code le or former address if changed since last rep g is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filit er the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) he Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CR Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CR	port) ng obligation of the registrant under any of the follo FR 240.14d-2(b))	

#### Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure

The information referenced in this Form 8-K is furnished pursuant to Item 7.01, "Regulation FD Disclosure." Such information, including the Exhibit attached hereto, shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

(a) Press Release - Dated October 14, 2021 as contained in Exhibit 99.1

## Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

Date: October 14, 2021

Exhibit 99.1 - Press Release issued October 14, 2021

Exhibit 104 - Cover Page Interactive Date File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document)

### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

PATRICK INDUSTRIES, INC.
(Registrant)

By: /s/ James E. Rose

James E. Rose Principal Accounting Officer



## **News Release**

## Patrick Industries, Inc. Announces Third Quarter 2021 Earnings Release and Conference Call Webcast on October 28, 2021

ELKHART, IN – October 14, 2021 - Patrick Industries, Inc. (NASDAQ: PATK) today announced that it expects to release its third quarter and nine months 2021 financial results before the market opens on Thursday, October 28, 2021.

Patrick Industries also expects to host a conference call on Thursday, October 28, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time to discuss results and other business matters. Participants on the call will be Andy Nemeth – Chief Executive Officer, Jeff Rodino – President, and Jake Petkovich – Chief Financial Officer.

Participation in the question-and-answer session of the call will be limited to institutional investors and analysts. The dial-in number for the live conference call is (877) 407-9036. Interested parties are invited to listen to a live webcast of the call on Patrick's website at <a href="https://www.patrickind.com">www.patrickind.com</a> under "For Investors." A replay of the conference call will also be available via the Company's investor relations website.

### About Patrick Industries, Inc.

Patrick Industries (NASDAQ: PATK) is a leading component solutions provider for the RV, marine, manufactured housing and various industrial markets – including single and multi-family housing, hospitality, institutional and commercial markets. Founded in 1959, Patrick is based in Elkhart, Indiana, with over 10,000 employees and 160 businesses across the United States.

## Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains certain statements related to future results, our intentions, beliefs and expectations or predictions for the future, which are forward-looking statements as that term is defined in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Any projections of financial performance or statements concerning expectations as to future developments should not be construed in any manner as a guarantee that such results or developments will, in fact, occur. There can be no assurance that any forward-looking statement will be realized or that actual results will not be significantly different from that set forth in such forward-looking statement. Information about certain risks that could affect our business and cause actual results to differ from those expressed or implied in the forward-looking statements are contained in the section entitled "Risk Factors" in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2020, and in the Company's Forms 10-Q for subsequent quarterly periods, which are filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") and are available on the SEC's website at <a href="https://www.sec.gov">www.sec.gov</a>. Each forward-looking statement speaks only as of the date of this press release, and we undertake no obligation to update any forward-looking statement to reflect events or circumstances occurring after the date on which it is made.

## Contact:

Julie Ann Kotowski Investor Relations 574.294.7511 / kotowskj@patrickind.com